significant impact on the financial position of the Group.

However, the Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from bank deposits denominated
in foreign currencies (see Note 12) and contractual liabilities denominated in US dollars and Euro.
Contractual liabilities to suppliers denominated in foreign currency are presented below:

Contractual foreign currency obligations
31 December

2011
31 December

2010

EUR, thousands 19,784 136,147
USD, thousands – 9

WGC-3 Group

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

44

27. Financial instruments and financial risks (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The following table presents sensitivity analysis of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible
changes in the exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date relative to the functional currency
of the respective Group‟s entities, with all other variables held constant.

The exposure was calculated for bank deposits denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

In thousands of Russian Roubles

31 December 2011  31 December 2010

Impact on profit or loss Impact on profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening +14,81% 549,155 +10% 611,990
US Dollar weakening -13,22% (490,330) -10% (611,990)
EURO strengthening +2,19% – +10% 238,888
EURO weakening -3,68% – -10% (238,888)

Liquidity risk

Prudent liquidity risk management includes maintaining sufficient cash and the availability of equity
and debt funding.

The table below analyses the Group‟s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on
their maturity. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.
Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances, as the impact of discounting is not
significant.

Narrative

Less than
1 year, carrying

amount

At 31 December 2011
Trade and other accounts payable 5,323,145

At 31 December 2010
Trade and other accounts payable 3,183,206